Data Brief
For further information contact your local STMicroelectronics sales office.
September 2008   Rev 1 1/7
7
GM5766
Dual input LCD controller for UXGA/WSXGA+ applications
Features
■ Programmable zoom and shrink scaling

flesh-tone adjustment, gray guarding  and image enhancement
– Multiple-bin ACC extends the dynamic range of the display
GM5766 Ordering information
 5/7
3 Ordering information
In order to meet environmental requirements, ST offers these devices in ECOPACK®
packages. These packages have a lead-free second level interconnect. The category of
second level interconnect is marked on the package and on the inner box label, in
compliance with JEDEC Standard JESD97. The maximum ratings related to soldering
conditions are also marked on the inner box label. ECOPACK is an ST trademark.
ECOPACK specifications are available at www.st.com.
Table 1. Order codes
Part number Description
GM5766-LF-AA 128-pin PQFP
GM5766-LF-AA3 128-pin PQFP
GM5766-LF-AB 128-pin PQFP
GM5766-LF-AC 128-pin PQFP
GM5766H-LF-AB 128-pin PQFP
GM5766H-LF-AC 128-pin PQFP
Revision history GM5766
6/7
4 Revision history
Table 2. Document revision history